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‘r[lndo-Sn Lanka Agreement on Kachcha-
‘ tivu Islands

=
296. SHRI O.P. TYAGI:
SHRI V.K. SAKHLECHA:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 141 given 1n the Rajya Sabha on the 22nd February, 1974 and state the progress so far made in resoly-
ing the Kachchativu-Island question with Sri Lanka?]
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+[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH) The question of Kachchativu continues to be the subject of discussion between the governments of India and Sri Lunka. As the Hon'ble Members will be aware, both India and Sri Ianka have expressed their desire to resolve this matter in a spirit of friendly cooperation.]
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to Questions 74

Bangladesh Division in the External Aﬂau-s
Ministry
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297. SHRI DHARAMCHAND JAIN:
SHRI ROSHAN LAL:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of officials working in the Bangladesh Division of the Ministry of External Affalrs

(b) whether then. is any Bengali speaking official in the Division; and :

(c) if not, what are the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRT SURENDRA PAL SINGH) (a) 47. .

(b) Yes, Sir, two officials speak Bengali.

(¢) Dozs not arise. '

Supply of coal through pipelines

28. SHRI VITHAL GADGIL: . .,
SHRI K.B. CHETTRI:

Will the Mimster of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Govermment propose to consider the feas:bsl.ty of transporting coal through pipelines in heavy consumption
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(b) if s0, what are the dctails thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES.
(SHRI SUBODH HANSDA): (a) and (b)
The possibility of having pipelines transportation of coal is under study.
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299. [Transferred to the 7th May, 1974).

Scarcity of foodgrains in mining areay

300. SHRI KALYAN ROY: Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received any representat:on {rom the Joint Negotiating Committee on the coal industry regarding serious scarcily of food-grains in the
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